TOUR OF HONOR SALUTES THE AMERICAN LEGION ON ITS 100TH YEAR ANNIVERSARY

AMERICAN LEGION POSTS AND MEMORIALS TO BE FEATURED ON THE 2019 TOUR OF HONOR

TOUR OF HONOR INVITES AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS TO REGISTER, RIDE AND RAISE FUNDS FOR OPERATION COMFORT WARRIORS

The Tour of Honor is a self-guided nationwide motorcycle tour since 2011, which pays tribute to veteran and war memorials in all 50 states, honors veterans and raises funds to support organizations which provide support to and for veterans, including American Legion's Operation Comfort Warriors. The Tour will be honoring the American Legion's 100th Anniversary throughout 2019. Join us in celebrating the American Legion's 100th.

American Legion Posts will be featured stops on the Tour. Operation Comfort Warriors will be the featured charity supported by the Tour. The 2019 Tour t-shirts will be blue and gold in honor of the American Legion colors.

Each year, the Tour of Honor selects seven memorials in each state, for a nationwide motorcycle tour. Each year, there are seven different memorials, giving a new and fresh experience for participating or returning riders. The Tour begins April 1st and runs through October 31st. You plan your route. You select when you want to go. You pick which memorials you want to visit.

In honor of the 100th Anniversary, at least one American Legion Post and/or memorial will be a featured stop in each state for the Tour of Honor. That information is held classified until April 1st. Which Post will be featured? Will it be your Post? Will riders from all over the nation be coming to photograph and document their visit to your Post?

Complete details on the Tour of Honor are available at the website https://www.tourofhonor.com/ However, since opening day for the Tour is April 1st, when you peruse the website before then, you will be viewing information pertaining to the 2018 Tour.

The Tour of Honor is a ride to remember and honor our veterans. A portion of each registration fee received is donated to one of three charities supported by the Tour of Honor. Each rider chooses which of the three charities to support. After all expenses are covered, remaining funds are then equally distributed to the three charities.

Let's make 2019 the year to raise funds for the American Legion's Operation Comfort Warriors.

In 2018, there were 798 riders from around the United States registered and participating in the Tour. (Over 1,000 are anticipated for 2019). Some visited a few memorials. Some visited hundreds.

The Tour of Honor wants to spread the word throughout the American Legion and the American Legion Riders because 2019 will be a special year for you -- and maybe we can help make it a little bit more special.

The Tour of Honor is extending an invitational challenge to the American Legion Riders Posts across the US.

Register. Ride. Raise funds for Operation Comfort Warriors.

The ALR Post with most registered participants in the 2019 Tour of Honor will receive a handsome plaque.

American Legion Riders who raise the most money for OCW, will be given certificates.

A trophy will be given to the top ALR fundraiser.

To raise even more money, get pledges per mile, per memorial or even per day.

Because of Tour of Honor's high annual retention rate of repeat riders, the benefits for Operation Comfort Warriors will continue to build year after year.

Register for the Tour of Honor on-line at https://www.tourofhonor.com/pages/register.html

If you are accepting the ALR challenge to help raise funds for Operation Comfort Warriors, BE SURE to state that in the Comments section when you register. Enter your Post information in that Comment box on the Registration page (Post number, Post name, city, state). Hey, register all the ringers under your Post's name you can bring – you know your arch rival ALR Posts will be doing that just to ensure they take home bragging rights and the recognition!

If you can't ride along but still want to be included in the fun, daily watch the 2019 Riders List at https://www.tourofhonor.com/pages/riderlist2019.php

You can cheer for your favorite riders (or boo for that villainous rival) as their progress is posted daily. Watch and see where riders are going and how many points they have scored.

There's a Facebook presence too: https://www.facebook.com/groups/130290830851907/ will link you in to the latest news, views and rumors.

"The Tour of Honor is the best excuse to get out and ride." – TOH rider

Copyright ©2019 Tour of Honor, LLC. All rights reserved.